DBR No 05:1007 (wp. 5/31/202) Image: Conveying party(ise): Image: Conveying party (ise): Image: Conveying party	form PTO-1595 Rev. 03/01)	REC(12-2	0-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Park 10/2317191 succeded original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): John T. Pottenger FINANCE SECT David L. Steele 12/16-02 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes Z No Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes Z No Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes Z No Dura Automotive Systems, Inc. 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes Z No Street Address: 2 Other 08/29/2002 A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameCasimir R. Kiczek Internal Address: Intellectual Property Dept. Dura Automotive Systems, Inc. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2791 Research Drive O NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing) QFF	A NINE ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA A	
John T. Pottenger THARCE SECTIONName: _FILEDUIX IT UTARCE THE David L. Steele 12-16-02. Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? [] Yes [] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Other Other Other Other Other Other Other Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? [] Yes [] 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Casimir R. Kiczek [] Intellectual Property Dept. Dura Automotive Systems, Inc. Street Address: Intellectual Property Dept. Dura Automotive Systems, Inc. Street Address: CityRochester_State: MI Street Address: CityRochester_State: MI Street Address: CityRochester_State: MI Street Address: Street Address: CityRochester_State: MI Street Address: Street Address: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached conics at the correct of tests at Tablemate, be as asymptotic to the application to: Mata documents to be recorded with required cover sheet. Attachments, and documents:	To the Honorable Commissi	ioner of Pater 102	317191 and an original documents or copy thereof.	
John T. Pottenger THARCE SECTIONName: _FILEDUCTION CLIPTICAL CLIPT	1. Name of conveying party(ie	es):	02.47 ame and address of receiving party(ies)	
David L. Steele 12.6.0 Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) stached? Yes X No Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 2791 Research Drive Other 08/29/2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Internal Address: B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Cattor number of applications and patents involve for the lead of the application is: Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Stoesed Internal Address: Stoesed Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Internal Address: Stoesed Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Internal Address: Stoesed Stoesed Internal Address: Stoesed Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Internal Address: Stoesed Stoesed </td <td></td> <td>Iger FINANCE SECT</td> <td>TIONNAME: ATWOOD NODILE TTO</td>		Iger FINANCE SECT	TIONNAME: ATWOOD NODILE TTO	
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? yes yes Intellectual Property Dept. 3. Nature of conveyance: Dura Automotive Systems, Inc. 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger yes Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Dovid I Stool			
3. Nature of conveyance: Duila Automotive Systems, Internal Address: 3. Security Agreement Change of Name 3. Other 2791 Research Drive 3. Other City: Rochester State.MI. Zip:41 Application number(s) or patent number(s): Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Ves Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent Application is: B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Casimir R. Kiczek F. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		- •	Intellectual Property Dept.	
Image: Casimir R. Kiczek Street Address: Street Address(Street Adddress(Street Address(Street Address(Street A		y(ies) attached? L Yes X No	- Dura Automotive Systems, In	
Security Agreement Change of Name Street Address: 2791 Research Drive 08/29/2002 City: Rochester StateMI. Zip:41 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes C 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent Application No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involve concerning document should be mailed: Name: Casimir R. Kiczek 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Other 08/29/2002 Execution Date: 08/29/2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Cottal number of applications and patents involve Name: Casimir R. Kiczek 6. Total number of applications and patents involve Internal Address: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
O8/29/2002 City: RochesterState MIZip. 44 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Casimir R. Kiczek Internal Address:	Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involve concerning document should be mailed: Name: Casimir R. Kiczek 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Cther			
Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Let Yes Let Application number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Let Yes Let No. S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Casimir R. Kiczek Internal Address: 6. Total number of applications and patents involve Name: Casimir R. Kiczek Internal Address: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			City: <u>Rochester</u> State <u>MI</u> .Zip: <u>4</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Casimir R. Kiczek Internal Address:	08/29/2002 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🏬 Yes	
Internal Address:	concerning document shou	ty to whom correspondence uld be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Intellectual Property Dept. Dura Automotive Systems, Inc. Street Address: 2791 Research Drive CityRochester_State: MIZip: 48309 CityRochester_State: MIZip: 48309 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached consistence of the original document. Junifect Junifect Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Y2002 TDIAZ1 0000065 200865 29166359			🖳 Enclosed	
Dura Automotive Systems, Inc. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 500865 2791 Research Drive (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac CityRochester_State: MI. Zip: 48309 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached con is a true copy of the original document. Junifed Junifed Name of Person Signing Junifed Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Washington, D.C. 20231	Intellectual Pr	roperty Dept.	Authorized to be charged to deposit accor	
Street Address:				
2791 Research Drive (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit active copy of this page if paying by deposit active copy of the original document. Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached consistence of the original document. Statement of Person Signing Description Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Washington, D.C. 20231	Street Address			
CityRochester_State: MI. Zip: 48309 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached consistence of the original document. Jennifed Jennifed Name of Person Signing Jennifed Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents & Trademarks, Box Assignments V2002 TDIAZ1 00000062 500865 29166959				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached con- is a true copy of the original document. Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 2002 TDIAZ1 00000062 500865 29166959 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	CityRochester_State:	MI. Zip: 48309	. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached consistence of the original document. Signature copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 2002 TDIAZ1 00000062 500865 29166959 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: /2002 TDIAZ1 00000062 500865 29166959 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	To the best of my knowled	dge and belief, the foregoing nal document.	Innielan 2011 12-10-2	
Washington, D.C. 20231	JenniFer Du Name of Person S	Signing	Oldinaraio	
:8021 4V. VV LN	Vennifer Du Name of Person S	Signing Total numbel of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded w	ever sheet, attachments, and documents:	
	Unifer Universion States 2002 TDIAZ1 00000062 500865	Signing Total numbel of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded w 29166959 Commissioner of Patents	with required cover sheet information to: s & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

REEL: 013581 FRAME: 0300

09-09-01

2791 Reeparch Drive

09-16-2002

102222540

Tel. (248) 299-7500 Fax (248) 299-7501

DESIGN PATENT





VIA EXPRESS MAIL RECEIPT NO. EU206846678US

The Honorable Assistant Commissioner For Patents and Trademarks BOX DESIGN Washington, D.C. 20231

Dura Automotive

9-6.02

Systems Inc.

MRD

Re: Application for United States Letters Design Patent Title: COOKTOP Applicant: John T. Pottenger et. al. Attorney Docket No.: 02-17

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for filing is an Application for United States Letters Design Patent for the above referenced invention. Please find the following related papers enclosed.

- 1. Specification,
- 2. Formal Drawings (4 sheets),
- 3. Assignment (1 sheet),
- 4. Declaration and Power of Attorney (2 sheets),
- 5. Fee Transmittal Form (1 sheet),
- 6. Payment by Credit Card Form PTO-2038

Signature

Also enclosed is our postcard receipt, which we ask that you acknowledge and return to us.

September **6**, 2002

Respectfully Submitted, •

29/166969

Jennifer Sinkovich IP Paralegal

CERTIFICATE OF FILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

I hereby certify that this Design Application for United States Letters Patent entitled COOKTOP, including Specification, Formal Drawings (4 sheets), Assignment (1 sheet), Declaration and Power of Attorney (2 sheets), Fee Transmittal Form (1 sheet), and Payment by Credit Card Form PTO-2038 are being mailed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, BOX DESIGN, Washington D.C. 20231 by United States Express Mail, Receipt No.: EU200846678US postage paid, on this 6th day of September 2002.



PATENT REEL: 013581 FRAME: 0301

010

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, John T. Pottenger residing at 1291 Wallace Pkwy., Rockton Illinois 61072 and David L. Steele residing at 921 Cleveland Street, Beloit W1. 53511; hereinafter referred to as "assignors." Are the sole owners of artistic improvements and inventions and all design patent application and design patent rights therefor identified as "COOKTOP," and

Whereas, Atwood Mobile Products, Inc. is a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 2791 Research Drive, Rochester Hills Michigan 48309, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same design patents and design patent applications.

NOW AND THEREFORE, for good an valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of, which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world, in, to, and under said artistic improvements and inventions and all design patents, design patent applications, design rights thereof, therefor, and herein, including without limitation said continuations thereof, all design patents, which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all design patents, which may be granted to said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered, to assignee, its successors and assigns. It is further covenanted and agreed by the assignor, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors, or assigns any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, design patent, design patent right, or other right or property covered by this Agreement, and the United States Commissioner of patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States Design Patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters design patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below by the under

signed: Inventor Signature: John T. Pottenger

Date Signed: 8/29/02

Title:_____

Inventor Signature:

David L. Steele

Date Signed:

Title:_____

DESIGN PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, John T. Pottenger residing at 1291 Wallace Pkwy., Rockton Illinois 61072 and David L. Steele residing at 921 Cleveland Street, Beloit WI. 53511; hereinafter referred to as "assignors." Are the sole owners of artistic improvements and inventions and all design patent application and design patent rights therefor identified as "COOKTOP," and

Whereas, Atwood Mobile Products, Inc. is a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 2791 Research Drive, Rochester Hills Michigan 48309, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same design patents and design patent applications.

NOW AND THEREFORE, for good an valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of, which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world, in, to, and under said artistic improvements and inventions and all design patents, design patent applications, design rights thereof, therefor, and herein. including without limitation said continuations thereof, all design patents, which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all design patents, which may be granted to said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, are hereby sold. assigned, transferred, and delivered, to assignee, its successors and assigns. It is further covenanted and agreed by the assignor, that at assignce's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors, or assigns any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, design patent, design patent right, or other right or property covered by this Agreement, and the United States Commissioner of patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States Design Patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters design patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below by the under signed:

Inventor Signature:_

John T. Pottenger

Title: Inventor Signature David L. Steele

Date Signed:_____

Date Signed: 9/4/07

SEP 04 '02 11:47 RECORDED: 09/06/2002 18156397**PATENT** PAGE. 08 REEL: 013581 FRAME: 0303